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New Hampshire ID Track Data Dec 31st and Jan 1st  
 
 REG 
          N=                                                                       500 100% 
          Hillsborough ...................................  1                      146  29% 
          Rockingham .....................................  2                      116  23% 
          North/West .....................................  3                      114  23% 
          Central ........................................  4                      124  25% 
 
 
 START 
 Hello, my name is __________ and I am conducting a survey for 7NEWS/Suffolk 
 University and I would like to get your opinions on some political questions. 
          N=                                                                       500 100% 
          Continue .......................................  1                      500 100% 
 
 
 GEND 
 RECORD GENDER 
          N=                                                                       500 100% 
          Male ...........................................  1                      251  50% 
          Female .........................................  2                      249  50% 
 
 
 
 S2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Presidential Primary? 
          N=                                                                       500 100% 
          Very likely ....................................  1                      500 100% 
          Somewhat likely ................................  2                        0   0% 
          50/50 ..........................................  3                        0   0% 
          Not very likely ................................  4                        0   0% 
          Not at all likely ..............................  5                        0   0% 
          Other/Dk/RF ....................................  6                        0   0% 
 
 
 
 S3. Can you tell me when the New Hampshire Primary is? 
          N=                                                                       500 100% 
          Tuesday Jan 10th ...............................  1                      500 100% 
          All other responses ............................  2                        0   0% 
 
 
 
 S4. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, Unenrolled/ 
 Independent, something else or are you not registered to vote? 
          N=                                                                       500 100% 
          Democratic .....................................  1                        0   0% 
          Republican .....................................  2                      259  52% 
          Unenrolled/Ind .................................  3                      223  45% 
          Other ..........................................  4                        4   1% 
          Not registered .................................  5                       14   3% 
 
 
 
 S5. Just to be clear, although you are a registered<S4 >you intend to vote in 
 the Republican Presidential Primary on January 10th? 
          N=                                                                       227 100% 
          Yes ............................................  1                      227 100% 
          No .............................................  2                        0   0% 
 
 
  
 Q6. What is your age category?  (READ LIST) 
          N=                                                                       500 100% 
          18-34 years ....................................  1                       43   9% 
          35-44 years ....................................  2                       82  16% 
          45-54 years ....................................  3                      117  23% 
          55-64 years ....................................  4                      106  21% 
          65-74 years ....................................  5                       96  19% 
          75+ years ......................................  6                       48  10% 
          Refused ........................................  7                        8   2% 
 
 
 PRE7 
 There will be thirty Republican candidates listed on the New Hampshire ballot 
 on January 10th. However, there is a much smaller group that has participated 
 in the televised debates. 
          N=                                                                       500 100% 
          Continue .......................................  1                      500 100% 
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 Q7. If the Republican Primary for President of the United States were held 
 today and the candidates were {alphabetical} Michele Bachmann, Newt Gingrich, 
 Jon Huntsman, Fred Karger, Ron Paul, Rick Perry, Buddy Roemer, Mitt Romney, or 
 Rick Santorum for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this 
 time? 
          N=                                                                       500 100% 
          Michele Bachmann ...............................  01                      12   2% 
          Newt Gingrich ..................................  02                      39   8% 
          Jon Huntsman ...................................  03                      45   9% 
          Gary Johnson ..(dropped out)....................  04                       1   0% 
          Fred Karger ....................................  05                       0   0% 
          Ron Paul .......................................  06                      86  17% 
          Rick Perry .....................................  07                       8   2% 
          Buddy Roemer ...................................  08                       6   1% 
          Mitt Romney ....................................  09                     216  43% 
          Rick Santorum ..................................  10                      14   3% 
          Undecided (DO NOT READ) ........................  11                      73  15% 
 
 
  
 Q8. Now, how likely are you to change your mind about your choice before the 
 January Primary - would you say it's very likely you'll change your mind, 
 somewhat likely you'll change your mind, or unlikely you'll change your mind? 
          N=                                                                       500 100% 
          Very likely I'll change my mind ................  1                       41   8% 
          Somewhat likely I'll change my mind ............  2                      144  29% 
          Unlikely I'll change my mind-Sure about choice .  3                      286  57% 
          Undecided (DO NOT READ) ........................  4                       29   6% 
 
 
 
 DEMOS 
 [THE FINAL QUESTIONS WILL HELP US CLASSIFY YOUR RESPONSES WITH OTHERS TAKING 
 THE SURVEY] 
          N=                                                                       500 100% 
          Continue .......................................  1                      500 100% 
 
 
  
 Q9. Are your values similar to the values of the Tea Party? 
          N=                                                                       500 100% 
          Yes ............................................  1                      226  45% 
          No .............................................  2                      208  42% 
          Undecided ......................................  3                       66  13% 
 
 
  
 Q10. Would you describe yourself as conservative, moderate or liberal? 
          N=                                                                       500 100% 
          Conservative ...................................  1                      250  50% 
          Moderate .......................................  2                      199  40% 
          Liberal ........................................  3                       39   8% 
          Undecided ......................................  4                       12   2% 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


